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6001A
6001A-7
6003A
6003B
6003C
6006A
6004-2
6005-5
6005-6
6004-1
6004-5A
6004-3
6004-8
6004-9
6006B
6006C
6007C
6008A
6008A-1
6008A-2
6008B
6008C
6009C
6009D
6010A
6010B
6010D

6010C
6010C-1
6010C-2
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ITEM

WEAVING BLADES
WEAVING WORMS
MAIN BLADE DRIVER SHAFT

MAIN SPINDLE SHAFT

SNAP RING

SPACER FOR MAIN SPINDLE SHAFT
SPACER

FLYWHEEL SLEEVE

WASHER FOR CLUTCH
CLUTCH FACINGS

RIVETS FOR CLUTCH FACINGS
THRUST BEARING

CLUTCH PRESSURE PLATE
CLUTCH STATIONARY PLATE
CLUTCH PLATE

CLUTCH PADS

RIVIETS FOR CLUTCH PADS
CLUTCH END CAP

ANTI REVERSE LEVER
CLUTCH PIN

CLUTCH ARM

INSERT

INSERT

CLUTCH ENGAGING ARM BRACKET
CLUTCH TOGGLE LINK

STOP FOR RESET LEVER
CLUTCH LINK

HYDRAULIC PUMP SPROCKET
HELICAL GEAR

BLADE DRIVER

POSITIVE STOP CLUTCH SECTION

CHUCK RING
INSERT FOR CHUCK RING
CHUCK RING BOLT
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12
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14-16

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
16

17

17
17
17
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6011-1B
6011A

6011-1A
6011-1C

6012B
6012C
6012D
6012G
6013B
6013C
6013D
6014A-2
6014A-3
6014A-4
6014C
6015A
6015B
6015B-1
6015B-2
6015C
6015D
6016C
6017B
6017A
6017C
6017D
6018A
6018B
6018C
6019A
6020-2C
6020-2B
6020-2E
6020B
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ITEM

RUBBER BLOCK
POSITIVE STOP HOUSING
POSITIVE STOP PLUNGER
BOLT FOR PLUNGER

HEIGHT TIMER SECTION

TRIGGER TRIP

HEIGHT TIMER GEAR

CHANGE GEAR BUSHING

CHANGE GEAR

LOCK NUT HANDLE

TIMING GEAR WASHER

TIMING GEAR SHOULDER BOLT

HEIGHT TIMER GEAR CLUSTER 20 TOOTH
HEIGHT TIMER GEAR CLUSTER 40 TOOTH
HEIGHT TIMER GEAR CLUSTER 80 TOOTH
RETAINING WASHER

JACK SHAFT HOUSING

JACK SHAFT

HELICAL GEAR

WORM GEAR

WASHER

THRUST WASHER FOR JACK SHAFT
DISENGAGING FINGER

CYCLE CONTROL HOOK LEVER

TRIGGER RESET LEVER

TRIGGER RESET CAM

CLUTCH ADJ BLOCK

TRIGGER YOKE

TRIGGER SIDE PLATE

TRIGGER PLATE

TRIP ARM

TRIGGER LEVER

TRIGGER LEVER FOR GEAR MACHINE
TRIGGER LEVER FOR NEWER ELECTRONIC MACHINE-1463
TIMING ADJ SCREW
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17
17
17
17

18-20

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
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NUMBER

6020C
6020C-3
6021B
6022C
6023A
6023B

6024A
6024B
6025A
6025A-3
6027A
6027B
6028A
6027A-1
6028B
6028D
6029B
6029C
6030B
6031C
6032A
6033B
6033C
6032B
6034A
6034B
6035A
6035B
6035B-2
6035B-3
6036A
6036C-1
6036C
6037A
6038A
6038C
6039A
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ITEM

STUB SHAFT FOR TRIGGER ASSEMBLY
INSERT

CLUTCH ENGAGING CAM

8 TOOTH SPROCKET

CYCLE SPRING RETAINER LEVER
RELEASE CLEVIS

CUT OFF SECTION

HOUSING FOR RELEASE SHAFT
RELEASING SHAFT

CLUTCH & CUTOFF SHAFT

BEARING RACE

SAW TOOTH CLUTCH DRIVE END

SAW TOOTH CLUTCH SLIDE END

CAM FOR SAW TOOTH (FITS 6027B)
SPACER-BACKUP

CAM FOR SAW TOOTH (FITS 6034B)
FABRIC HOLDING FINGER CAM

SHAFT POSITION CAM

TURRET DISENGAGING COLLAR END-CAM
THROW OUT FORK

LOCK OUT HINGE ASSY

SHORT SHAFT, SHORT SHAFT FOR CUTOFF 1 1/2” x 15 1/4”

SHAFT, SHAFT FOR SMALL SAWTOOTH DRIVE END 1 1/2” DIA x 36 1/2*

BARBING/KNUCKLING SHAFT
SPROCKET 20 TOOTH

SAW TOOTH CLUTCH DRIVE END (HAS BEARING INSTALLED)
SAW TOOTH CLUTCH SLIDE END
TRIGGER HOUSING BEARING
ROLLER SHAFT WITH SNAP RING
CLUTCH ROLLER

ROLLER (3/8 THICK)

SPUD FOR POSITION ARM

1 3/8 BEARING

SHAFT POSITION ARM

BARBING AND KNUCKLING CLUTCH
RELEASE LEVER

CYCLE CONTROL CAM

CYCLE START HANDLE
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6039B STUB SHAFT FOR CYCLE START HANDLE 23
6039C POSITION BRACKET 24
6040A ECCENTRIC CUTOFF CAM 24
6040B ECCENTRIC COVER PLATE 24
6040 A &B ECCENTRIC CAM COVER ONE PIECE 24
6040C ECCENTRIC BRONZE BUSHING 24
6040D SPRING ANCHOR 24
6041A CUTOFF CONNECTING ROD 24
6041B CUTOFF CONNECTING ROD 24
6042 CUTOFF HOUSING FRONT 24
6043 CUTOFF HOUSING REAR 24
6044A SHAFT FOR CUTOFF HOUSING 25
6044B HOLD DOWN FINGER BRACKET 25
6044C SHAFT MOUNTING BLOCK 25
6044D SPACER FOR HOLD DOWN FINGER BRACKET 25
6045A CUTOFF RAIL GUIDE 25
6045B CUTOFF RAIL SPACER (3 PCS 3/4 THICK) 25
6045C CUTOFF RAIL SPACER (2 PCS 1/8 THICK) 25
6046A ANGLE BRACKET FOR NEEDLE HOLD DOWN 25
6046B NEEDLE HOLD DOWN SCREW 25
6046B-2 NUT 25
6046B-3 SHOULDER BOLT 25
6046C BLADE ADJUSTING PLATE 25
6046D BLADE HOLD PLATE 25
6047A NEEDLE HOLD DOWN 26
6047B REAR CUTOFF BLADE 26
6047C FRONT CUTOFF BLADE 26
60511C FRONT HOOK FORMING FINGER 26
60512A REAR HOOK FORMING FINGER 26

WORM SUPPORT SECTION 27-30

6048A WORM SLIDE BASE 27
6048C-A SLIDE SHAFT 27
6048C-B TENSION ADJUSTING BRACKET 27
6048C-C ADJUSTING BRACKET WORM SUPPORT 27
6048C-D SHAFT GUIDE 27
6049 WORM SUPPORT-COMPLETE 28

6049-2 LONG WORM HOLDER 28
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6049-3
6049-6
6050A
6050B
6050B-2
6050C
6050C-2
6050D
6051A
6051B
6052A
6052B
6052C
6052D

6053
6054A
6054C
6056A
6056B
6058A
6058B
6058C
6059
6059E
6059G
6060-1
6060A
6060B
6060F
6060D
6060H
6061F
6061R
6063A-1
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ITEM

SHORT WORM HOLDER

WASHERS/BOLTS FOR WORMS

THRUST BEARING HOUSING BRACKET
THRUST BEARING CUP

THRUST BEARING FOR BEARING CUP

BLADE THRUST WASHER

BLADE THRUST WASHER W/1/4” PIN FOR 1” MESH
THRUST BEARING CUP HOUSING

WIRE TENSION GUIDE BRACKET REAR SIDE
WIRE TENSION GUIDE BRACKET FRONT SIDE
WIRE TENSION ROLLER

WIRE TENSION ROLLER SPACER

WIRE TENSION ROLLER BOLT

GUIDE BRACKET BOLT SPACER

TROUGH AREA

TROUGH (AVAIL 4 FT THROUGH 5 FT LENGTH)
TROUGH WIRE STOP

FINGER SHAFT LEVER

TROUGH SUPPORT

SPRING LEVER

FINGER ACTION LEVER ARM
FINGER ACTION SHAFT

FINGER CONNECTING LINK
COMPLETE FINDER ASSY

FINGER CLAMP

FINGER OFF SET HOLDER

FINGER SHAFT BEARING HOUSING
FRONT FINGER

FINGER HOLDER FRONT

FINGER HOLDER REAR

HOLDER SHAFT

REAR FINGER

TENSION BRACKETS FRONT (FRONT AND BACK VIEW)
TENSION BRACKETS REAR (FRONT AND BACK VIEW)

WIRE TENSION WHEELS
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6063A1-B
6063B
6063D
6063D-1
6068A
6068C
6070A

6072A
6073B
6073B-SPL HD
6074B
6075
6075-J
6075-1
6075-2
6076A
6076C-1
6076C-2
6076C-3
6076B
6077A
6077B
6078A
6078B
6078C
6078D
6079A
6080A
6081A
6081B
6082A
6082C
6082B
6082D
6083A
6083B
6084B
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ITEM

BEARING FOR TENSION WHEELS
LOCK NUT

TENSION ARM

13/8” CAM FOLLOWER

NEEDLE GUIDE BRACKET
NEEDLE GUIDE

FINGER ACTION LEVER

LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY

LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY
REAR TURRET DRIVE ASSEMBLY
TURRET SPROCKET

TURRET SPROCKET EXTENDED HUB
TURRET DRIVE BRACKET

TURRET SLIDE CROSSBAR (NEW STYLE)
GIB

TURRET SLIDE CROSSBAR (OLD STYLE)
GIB

CROSSBAR

TURRET ADJUSTING KNOB 6”

TURRET ADJUSTING KNOB 8”

TURRET ADJUSTING KNOB 3”

ADJUST BRACKET

TURRET BASE PLATE LEFT HAND
TURRET BASE PLATE RIGHT HAND

LINK SHORT

LOCK NUT

LINK LONG

ADJUSTING BRACKET

LEVER BRACKET 6” LONG

TURRET ADJUSTING LEVER

TURRET STAND

TURRET STAND

TURRET STAND BUSHING (1 LONG & 1.5 LONG)
TURRET STAND BUSHING, THRUST RING BUSHING
SPROCKET FOR TURRET SHAFT
SPACER THRUST BEARING-TURRET
TURRET SHAFT

TURRET DRUM

KNUCKLING CAM LEFT HAND
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6085A-L
6085A-R
6085C
6085B-4
6086A
6085C
6085B
6086B
6086A-3
6087A
6087B
6088A
6088B
6089A
6089B
6089C
6090A
6090B-RH
6090B-LH
EF-6091A
6092A
6092C
6092D
6093A
6093B
6094A
6094-1A
6094C
6095A
6095D
6096A-1
6096A-2
6097A-RH
6097A-LH
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KNUCKLING CAM RIGHT HAND

BARBING CAM RIGHT HAND

BARBING CAM LEFT HAND

FINGER LIFTER CAM LEFT HAND

FINGER LIFTER CAM RIGHT HAND

FABRIC HOLDING FINGER

KNUCKLING BLADE FOR PVC

FINGER LIFTER

FABRIC HOLDING FINGER

KNUCKLING BLADE

FINGER LIFTER HOUSING

1 3/8” CAM FOLLOWER

TURRET IDLER BRACKET ASSY

HOUSING COVER

SECTOR GEAR PLATE

BARBING SECTOR GEAR

CRANK ARM

SPRING RETAINER

TURRET CRANK

TURRET UPPER BASE

SLIDE (RIGHT HAND SIDE)

SLIDE (LEFT HAND SIDE)

TURRET SLIDE GUIDE (ONE PIECE STYLE)
SPINDLE YOKE

GIB BLOCK

SECTOR GEAR GUARD

TURRET SPINDLE

TURRET SPINDLE

KNUCKLING CHUCK

BARBING CHUCK

GEAR FOR FEMALE TURRET SPINDLE
FABRIC HOLD DOWN PLATE

FINGER ADJUSTING CAM

TURRET PILLOW BLOCK (SECTOR GEAR SIDE)
TURRET PILLOW BLOCK (OPPOSITE SIDE OF SECTOR GEAR)
FABRIC HOLD DOWN BAR STOP (RIGHT HAND)
FABRIC HOLD DOWN BAR STOP (LEFT HAND)
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6097A-4
6097B
6097C
9098A
6098C
6099A
6099AD
6099B
6099C
6099D
6099-AA
6099-AB
6099E

60102B
60102C
60102C-1-15
60103-1
60103A
60104A
60120A
60105-2
60111A
60111B
60120-1A
60120-1C
60120-2B
60260D

7049
60203B
60203A
SH-49
60203A
60203B
7054A
90210
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ITEM

LOCK DOWN HANDLE

FABRIC HOLD DOWN BAR
HOLD DOWN ARM

LOWER SPRING BRACKET
UPPER SPRING BRACKET
HOOK MASHER ARM

IDLER GEAR BRACKET

HOOK MASHER ARM SUPPORT
HOOK MASHER FOOT

HOOK MASHER CAM ROLLER
HOOK MASHER CAM

HOOK MASHER CAM SUPPORT
FABRIC HOLD DOWN BAR (REAR)

TAKE-UP SECTION

WINDING RATCHET FRONT
IDLER SPUD/SHAFT

15 TOOTH IDLER SPROCKET FOR TAKE-UP
60 TOOTH SPROCKET

PAWL SHAFT

REAR PAWL

FRONT PAWL

YOKE FOR TAKE UP

7 TOOTH TAKE UP SPROCKET
14 TOOTH TAKE UP SPROCKET
FABRIC GUIDE FLANGE
WINDING DOG

WIRE GUIDE, 2 15/16” BORE
TAKE UP SPROCKET-DOG

1” MESH

SMALL MESH WORM SUPPORT
SHORT WORM ADAPTER
LONG WORM ADAPTER

WORM COVER

LONG WORM ADAPTER
SHORT WORM ADAPTER
TROUGH STOP SMALL MESH
MINI MESH WINDING DOG
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60209A

6060A-2
6060H-2
6094-1B
6511C-3
6512A-3

6060A-3
6060H-3
80217-F-3
80217-R-3
80217-RS

801295C
90210
601200
90111A
90111B
8085C
6085B-3

9049

9068C-10
60512A-4
60511C-4

60122

60122-7
60122-5
60122-1
60122-6
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ITEM

EXTENDED BLADE DRIVER
FRONT FINGER

REAR FINGER

1” MESH BARBING CHUCK
HOOK FORMING FINGER
HOOK FORMING FINGER

MINI MESH

MINI MESH WORM SUPPORT

TENSION GUIDE BRACKET MINI MESH FOR WORM SUPPORT FRONT SIDE
TENSION GUIDE BRACKET MINI MESH FOR WORM SUPPORT BACK SIDE
FRONT FINGER

REAR FINGER

FRONT CUTTER

REAR CUTTER

TOP AND BOTTOM SPACER BLOCK

WORM COMB HOLD DOWNS

WORMS

BLADES

BLADE DRIVER FOR MINI MESH

MINI MESH WINDING DOG

WHEEL ADAPTORS

9 TOOTH SPROCKET FOR MINI MESH

18 TOOTH SPROCKET FOR MINI MESH

MINI MESH FABRIC FINGER

MINI MESH KNUCKLING BLADE

LARGE 3 1/2” MESH

LARGE MESH WORM SUPPORT

LARGE 3 1/2” MESH BLADES (WOOD LINK BLADES)
NEEDLE GUIDES FOR 3 1/2” MESH (WOOD LINK)
REAR FINGERS

FRONT FINGERS

KILLER ASSEMBLY

KILLER ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
WIRE GUIDE TUBE

PLAIN ROLLER

V-GROOVE ROLLERS

BOLT
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60122-2
60122-3
60122-4
60123A
60124A
60122A-1, 60122A-2

6047B

6047C
60217-R-1
60217-F-1
60217-R-1 1/4
60217-F-1 1/4
60217-R-1 1/2
60217-F-1 1/2
60217-R-1.75
60217-F-1.75

SPR1 THRU SPR33

PE211-8
GE-CR9500
GE-214
PE-AC-211-6
60171

90300
LS7076
EF-1410D

PE 1410D-7
60171
EF-1410D-2

SH49
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ITEM

BOLT

WIRE GUIDE HOLDER

HARDEN INSERT

PAY OFF WIRE WHEEL

SHAFT FOR PAY OFF WHEEL

SWING ARM-RIGHT, SWING ARM-LEFT

CUTOFF BLADES
STANDARD 2" BLADE REAR
STANDARD 2” BLADE FRONT

1" MESH CUTOFF BLADE REAR

1" MESH CUTOFF BLADE FRONT

1 1/4” MESH CUTOFF BLADE REAR
1 1/4” MESH CUTOFF BLADE FRONT
1 1/2” MESH CUTOFF BLADE REAR
1 1/2” MESH CUTOFF BLADE FRONT
1 3/4” MESH CUTOFF BLADE REAR
1 3/4"MESH CUTOFF BLADE FRONT

SPRINGS

SPRINGS
MISCELLANEOUS AND ELECTRICAL PARTS

SOLENOID MOUNTING KIT

GE SOLENOID

CLEVIS

SOLENOID

COOLANT HOSE

PICKET PULLER

LIMIT SWITCH-FLEX END

BLADE DRIVER SHAFT (NEWER MACHINE STYLE)
END MOUNT, PROXIMITY SWITCH COLLAR
SHAFT MOUNT, PROXIMITY SWITCH COLLAR
COOLANT HOSE

REPLACEMENT INSERTS

SPLIT SPROCKET

COOLANT COVER

WIRE STAND HAT

THE TRAILER MOVER
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WEAVING BLADES

STANDARD MESH

11/2” Mesh 1.035 Bore | light blue
13/4” Mesh 1.233 Bore C— white
2" Mesh 1.468 Bore [ red
21/8” Mesh 1.500 Bore [ purple
21/4” Mesh 1.562 Bore — yellow
21/4” Mesh 1.580 Bore I dark blue
2 3/8” Mesh 1.635 Bore  — | light blue
2 3/8” Mesh 1.685 Bore [ green
21/2” Mesh 1.700 Bore  I— orange
21/2” Mesh 1.750 Bore [ red
31/2” Mesh 2.898 Bore [ purple
31/2” Mesh 2.936 Bore [ dark blue

SMALL MESH
1” Mesh .750 Bore 29” Long [
1” Spl Mesh .786 Bore 29” Long —
11/4” Mesh .875 Bore 29” Long [ |
1” Mesh .750 Bore 351/2” Long
1” Spl Mesh .786 Bore 351/2” Long mmmm
11/4” Mesh .875 Bore 351/2” Long Im
11/4” Mesh .937 Bore 351/2” Long

MINI MESH

3/8” Mesh

7/16” Mesh

1/2” Mesh

5/8” Mesh

Order by bore size and wire guage size
Above are stocking sizes ready to ship
Special sizes also available

red
light blue
green

red

light blue

green
orange/dark blue

12




STANDARD MESH

WEAVING WORMS

11/2” Mesh
1 3/4” Mesh
2” Mesh
21/8” Mesh
21/4” Mesh
21/4” Mesh
21/4” Mesh
2 3/8” Mesh
2 3/8” Mesh
21/2” Mesh
21/2” Mesh
21/2” Mesh
31/2” Mesh
31/2” Mesh
SMALL MESH
1” Mesh
1”’spl Mesh
11/4” Mesh
1 1/4” Mesh
MINI MESH

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.

1.035
1.233
1.468
1.500
1.562
1.580
1.580
1.635
1.685 Bore
1.700 Bore
1.700 Bore
1.750 Bore
2.898 Bore
2.936 Bore

Bore
Bore
Bore
Bore
Bore
Bore
Bore
Bore

.750
.786

.875

Bore
Bore

Bore

937 Bore

X X X X % X X X X X X X X X

X X X X

2 1/2” Pitch
2 7/8” Pitch
3 1/4” Pitch
3 1/4” Pitch
3 1/8” Pitch
3 1/4” Pitch
3 1/2” Pitch
3 5/8” Pitch
3 1/2” Pitch
3 5/8” Pitch
3 3/4” Pitch
3 3/4” Pitch
3 5/8” Pitch
3 5/8” Pitch

1 3/4” Pitch
1 3/4” Pitch

2” Pitch
27 Pitch

3/8” Mesh
7/16” Mesh
1/2” Mesh
5/8” Mesh

000 0 00 0C0e0®0C00® O O

RONOX

light blue
white

red
purple
yellow
dark blue
dark blue
light blue
green
orange
orange
red
purple
dark blue

red
light blue

green

orange/dark blue

Order by bore & pitch size
Above are stocking sizes ready to ship

PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED

13




MAIN BLADE DRIVER SHAFT

O

6001A-7
SNAP RING

O

6006A

WASHER FOR
CLUTCH

6005-6

THRUST
BEARING

FITS 6004-1

6001A
MAIN SPINDLE SHAFT

6003A

SPACER FOR
MAIN

SPINDLE SHAFT

/2

6004-2
CLUTCH FACINGS

6004-1

CLUTCH
PRESSURE

PLATE

6003B

6003C
SPACER FLYWHEEL
SLEEVE
d
A | A »
i |
| F
6005-5

RIVETS FOR CLUTCH

FACINGS

|

6004-5A
CLUTCH STATIONARY
PLATE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.

PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 14




MAIN BLADE DRIVER SHAFT (CONT)

n
. L
6004-3

6004-8 6004-9
CLUTCH PLATE oL 0048 000049

CLUTCH PADS

A=J

6006C 6007C

6006B
CLUTCH END CAP ANTI REVERSE LEVER CLUTCH PIN

6008A
CLUTCH ARM
?3385{; 6008A-2 6008B
INSERT CLUTCH ENGAGING ARM
BRACKET

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED

15




MAIN BLADE DRIVER SHAFT (CONT)

=

6008C 6009C
CLUTCH TOGGLE LINK STOP FOR RESET
LEVER 6009D

CLUTCH LINK

6010A 6010B 6010D
HYDRAULIC PUMP HELICAL GEAR BLADE DRIVER
SPROCKET

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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POSITIVE STOP CLUTCH SECTION

L

6010C-1 6010C-2
6010C 6011-1B
INSERT FOR CHUCK RING
CHUCK RING
CHUCK RING BOLT RUBBER BLOCK
6011A 6011-1A 6011-1C
POSITIVE STOP HOUSING ~ POSITIVE STOP PLUNGER BOLT FOR PLUNGER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 17




HEIGHT TIMER SECTION

=,

6012B
TRIGGER TRIP 1o -
HEIGHT TIMER GEAR CHANGE GEAR

BUSHING

CHAEI(gEz%EAR c01s8 TIMING (?I(E)A?I)QCWASHER
ORDER BY PART # AND LOCK NUT HANDLE
NUMBER OF TEETH
6013D 6014A-2 20 TOOTH 6014C 6015A
TIMING GEAR 6014A-3 40 TOOTH RETAINING JACK SHAFT
SHOULDER BOLT  6014A-4 80 TOOTH WASHER HOUSING
HEIGHT TIMER GEAR

CLUSTER

6015B-2

6015B
6015B-1 WORM GEAR
JACK SHAFT HELICAL GEAR

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 18




HEIGHT TIMER SECTION (CONT)

6015D
6015C 6016C
THRUST WASHER
WASHER FOR JACK SHAFT DISENGAGING

FINGER

6017A
TRIGGER RESET LEVER

-

6017B 6017C 6017D
CYCLE CONTROL HOOK LEVER TRIGGER RESET CAM CLUTCH ADJ. BLOCK
6018A
TRIGGER YOKE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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HEIGHT TIMER SECTION (CONT)

TRIGGER SIDE PLATE TRIGGER PLATE

6020-2C 6020-2B 6020-2E
TRIGGER LEVER TRIGGER LEVER TRIGGER LEVER
FOR GEAR MACHINE N I TRONIC
MACHINE” -1463
6020C 6020C-3
6020B STUB SHAFT FOR TRIGGER INSERT
TIMING ADJ. SCREW ASSEMBLY AVAILABLE WITH ONE
OR TWO THREADED HOLES
6021B 6022C
CLUTCH ENGAGING 8 TOOTH 6023A 60233
CAM SPROCKET  CYCLE SPRING RELEASE

RETAINER LEVER CLEVIS

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 20




CUTOFF SECTION

C——=

6024A 6024B
HOUSING FOR RELEASE SHAFT RELEASING SHAFT

6025A
CLUTCH & CUTOFF SHAFT

. 6027A 50278
AW TOOTH CLUTCH
6025A-3 S Dgf\)/E EﬁDU C SAW TOOTH CLUTCH
BEARING RACE HAS BEARING INSTALLED SLIDE END

CAM FOR6082A8W TOOTH 002 A 60028RB A
ACER-BA P CAM FOR SAW
FITS 60278 SPACER-BACKU

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 21




CUTOFF SECTION (CONT)

O 0 & <

6028D 60298 6029C
FABRIC HOLDING SHAFTCPOS|T|0N TURRET 60308
FINGER CAM AM DISENGAGING THROW OUT FORK

COLLAR END-CAM

6031C
LOCK OUT HINGE 6032A
ASSY. SHORT SHAFT
SHORT SHAFT FOR CUTOFF
11/2“DIAx 15 1/4”
6033B
SHAFT
SHAFT FOR SMALL SAWTOOTH
DRIVE END

11/2” DIA x 36 1/2”

6033C
BARBING/KNUCKLING
SHAFT
11/2” DIAX 24 1/2”

@

6034A 6034B
6032B SAW TOOTH CLUTCH SAW TOOTH
SPROCKET DRIVE END CLUTCH
20 TOOTH HAS BEARING INSTALLED

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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CUTOFF SECTION (CONT)

Q

6035B 6035B-2
ROLLER SHAFT CLUTCH ROLLER
6035A WITH SNAP RING

TRIGGER HOUSING BEARING

6036C-1
1 3/8 BEARING

6035B-3 6036A
ROLLER 3/8 THICK SPUD FOR POSITION
ARM
/ ,‘ #!
6036C I
6038A
SHAFT POSITION-ARM
5037A RELEASE LEVER
BARBING & KNUCKLING
‘ CLUTCH
6038C 6039A 6039B
CYCLE CONTROL CAM CYCLE START HANDLE STUB SHAFT FOR
CYCLE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED

23




CUTOFF SECTION (CONT)

6040A I=

6039C ECCENTRIC CUTOFF
POSITION BRACKET CAM 6040B
ECCENTRIC COVER
: PLATE
ecCERTRIE Bam
COVER 6040C 6040D
ONE PIECE ECCENTRIC BRONZE SPRING ANCHOR

BUSHING

6041A

CUTOFF CONNECTING
ROD

il i

6041B S
6042 & 604
CUTOFF %8BNECT|NG CUTOFE HOUSING
FRONT & REAR

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 24




CUTOFF SECTION (CONT)

~ N

6044A 60448 6044C
SHAET FOR HOLD DOWN SHAFT MOUNTING
FINGER BRACKET BLOCK

CUTOFF HOUSING

6044D 6045A 60458
SPACER FOR HOLD DOWN
FINGER BRACKET CUTOFF RAIL GUIDE CUTOFF RAIL SPACER

3PCS % THICK

m

6045C
CUTOFF RAIL SPACER 6046A 6046B
2PCS 1/8 THICK ANGLE BRACKET FOR NEEDLE HOLD DOWN

NEEDLE HOLD DOWN SCREW

6046B-3 BLADE ADJUSTING 6046D

60I3LGJI_3|_-2 SHOULDER BOLT PLATE BLADE HOLD PLATE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 25




CUTOFF SECTION (CONT)

6047A
NEEDLE HOLD DOWN

6047B
REAR CUTOFF BLADE 6047C
FRONT CUTOFF BLADE

om—

60511C

FRONT HOOK FORMING FINGER 60512A

REAR HOOK FORMING FINGER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 26




WORM SUPPORT SECTION

6048A
WORM SLIDE BASE

6048C-A 6048C-B
SLIDE SHAFT TENSION ADJUSTING
BRACKET

6048C-C 6048C-D
ADJUSTING SHAFT GUIDE
BRACKET

WORM SUPPORT

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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WORM SUPPORT SECTION (CONT)

6049
WORM SUPPORT - COMPLETE

6049-2 6049-3
LONG WORM HOLDER SHORT WORM HOLDER
6049-6
WASHERS/BOLTS FOR
WORMS

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 28




WORM SUPPORT SECTION (CONT)

Yo

6050A 6050B 6050B-2
THRUST BEARING HOUSING ~ THRUST BEARING CUP  THRUST BEARING FOR
BRACKET BEARING CUP
6050C-2
6050C 6050D
BLADE THRUST WASHER BLADE THRUST WASHER THRUST BEARING
WITH 1/4” PIN
FOR 1* MESH CUP HOUSING
6051A 6051B
WIRE TENSION GUIDE BRACKET WIRE TENSION GUIDE BRACKET
REAR SIDE FRONT SIDE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED

29




WORM SUPPORT SECTION (CONT)

6052A 6052B
WIRE TENSION ROLLER WIRE TENSION ROLLER SPACER
6052C 6052D
WIRE TENSION GUIDE BRACKET
ROLLER BOLT BOLT SPACER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 30




TROUGH SECTION

6053
TROUGH
AVAILABLE 4 FT
THROUGH 20 FT LENGTH

6054C
FINGER SHAFT LEVER

60568
SPRING LEVER

E =

6058B
FINGER ACTION SHAFT

6054A
TROUGH WIRE STOP

-

6056A
TROUGH SUPPORT

h’

6058A
FINGER ACTION LEVER
ARM

: "

6058C
FINGER CONNECTING
LINK

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED




TROUGH SECTION (CONT)

6059
COMPLETE FINGER ASSY.

6059G
FINGER OFF SET HOLDER

6059E
FINGER CLAMP

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 32




TROUGH SECTION (CONT)

6060A
FRONT FINGER

6060-1
FINGER SHAFT BEARING HOUSING

6060F
FINGER HOLDER REAR

6060B
FINGER HOLDER FRONT

e

6060D

HOLDER SHAFT 6060H

REAR FINGER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED

33




TROUGH SECTION (CONT)

6061F
TENSION BRACKETS FRONT
FRONT AND BACK VIEW

6061R
TENSION BRACKETS REAR
FRONT AND BACK VIEW

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 34




TROUGH SECTION (CONT)

6063A1-B 6063D-1
BEARING FOR 1 3/8” CAM
TENSION WHEELS FOLLOWER

6063A-1
WIRE TENSION WHEELS

6063D
TENSION ARM

6063B
LOCK NUT

6068C

NEEDLE GUIDE
ORDER BY BORE SIZE AND GAUGE

6068A
NEEDLE GUIDE BRACKET 6070A

FINGER ACTION LEVER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 35




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY

LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY

H
6072A 6073B
REAR TURRET 6073B-SPL HD
RTUR TURRET SPROCKET Epaiis
SPROCKET
EXTENDED HUB
6074B
TURRET DRIVE BRACKET
6075-1 6075-2 6075 6075-J
TURRET SLIDE GIB TURRET SLIDE GIB

CROSSBAR CROSSBAR
(OLD STYLE) (NEW STYLE)

—

i 607601 &

6076C-2 8”
6076A 6076C-3 3" LOCK KNOB
CROSSBAR TURRET ADJUSTING KNOB

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 36




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY

N ™
6076B 6077A 60778
ADJUST BRACKET TURRET BASE PLATE TURRET BASE PLATE
LEFT HAND RIGHT HAND
6078C
6078A 6078B LINK LONG
LINK SHORT LOCK NUT
] ﬁ-“--r_* T ‘A‘- }
‘ K
6079A 6080A
ADJUSTING BRACKET LEVER BRACKET TURRET ADJUSTING LEVER
6” LONG
- - ]
I 6082A-1"
6082A-1 1/4° THFSL(J)g'ZI'CRING
6081A TURRET STAND
6081B BUSHING BUSHING
TURRET TURRET
STAND STAND

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 37




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY
(CONT)

e

6082B SI63?A8£EDR 6083A
SPROCKESTHZE!? TURRET THRUST BEARING-TURRET TURRET SHAFT

6083B
TURRET DRUM

6084B 6084A
KNUCKLING CAM LEFT HAND KNUCKLING CAM RIGHT HAND

6084C 6084D
BARBING CAM RIGHT HAND BARBING CAM LEFT HAND

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY
(CONT)

6085C
6085A-L
FINGER LIFTER CAM 6085A-R FABRIC HOLDING FINGER
LEFT HAND FINGER LIFTER CAM MESH THICKNESS
RIGHT HAND e 2 172
6085B-4 6085C 6086A
KNUCKLING BLADE EABRIC HOLDING FINGER LIFTER
FOR PVC FINGER
3/8° THICK MESH  THICKNESS
e 134" 5/16’
e 112" 516’
o 1147 14
o 1 3/16
o2 172"

6085B
6087A
KNUCKLING BLADE TURRET IDLER
BRACKET ASSY

6086B 6086A-3
6087B FINGER LIFTER HOUSING 1 3/8” CAM
HOUSING COVER FOLLOWER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.

PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 39




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY

(CONT)
6088A I 6089A
SECTOR GEAR PLATE 60888 CRANK ARM

BARBING SECTOR GEAR

|

60898 6089C 6090A
SPRING RETAINER TURRET CRANK TURRET UPPER BASE
6090B-RH 6%98?);-”
SLIDE EF-6091A
RIGHT HAND SIDE LEFT HAND SIDE TURRET SLIDE GUIDE

ONE PIECE STYLE

6092C
SPINDLE YOKE GIB BLOCK SECTOR GEAR GUARD

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 40




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY
(CONT)

6094A
KNUCKLING CHUCK
6093A 60938 MESH SIZE HEAD WIDTH
TURRET SPINDLE TURRET SPINDLE >OR2% 11116
1% 9/16
1% 1/2
1% 7/16

17 & 3/8 5/16

®

%—.:a
6094-1A 6094C
BARBING CHUCK GEAR FOR FEMALE
TURRET SPINDLE 6095A

FABRIC HOLD DOWN PLATE

-

. R

6095D 6096A-1 6096A-2
FINGER ADJUSTING TURRET PILLOW BLOCK TURRET PILLOW BLOCK
CAM SECTOR GEAR SIDE OPPOSITE SIDE OF SECTOR
6097A- RH 6097A-LH 6097A-4
FABRIC HOLD DOWN FABRIC HOLD DOWN LOCK DOWN HANDLE

BAR STOP RIGHT HAND BAR STOP LEFT HAND

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 41




LEFT AND RIGHT TURRET ASSEMBLY

6097B 5097C -
FABRIC HOLD
DOWN BAR HOLD DOWN ARM LOWER SPRING BRACKET
LEFT SIDE
6099A
5008C HOOK MASHER ARM 5099AD
UPPER SPRING BRACKET IDLER GEAR

BRACKET

-3

4

6099B 6099C 6099D
HOOK MASHER HOOK MASHER FOOT HOOK MASHER
ARM SUPPORT CAM ROLLER

¢

6099-AB 6099E
HOOK MASHER FABRIC HOLD DOWN
HOOKEIB\/IOX%I-'?EAR CAM CAM SUPPORT BAR REAR
RIGHT SIDE

),

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 42




TAKE-UP SECTION

50102C 60102C-1-15
601028 IDLER SPUD/SHAFT 15 TOOTH 601031
WINDING RATCHET IDLER SPROCKET 60 TOOTH SPROCKET
FRONT FOR TAKE-UP
PAWL SHAFT REAR PAWL FRONT PAWL
60105-2 14 TOOTH TAKE UP
7 TOOTH TAKE UP
YOKE FOR TAKE UP SPROCKET SPROCKET
60120-1A 60120-1C 60120-2B T?}fgouDP
FABRIC GUIDE FLANGE WINDING DOG 2 15/16” BORE SPROCKET-DOG
WIRE GUIDE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 43




1” MESH

7049
SMALL MESH WORM SUPPORT

60203B-SHORT / 60203A-LONG

WORM HOLDER ADAPTERS
(SHORT SHOWN IN STANDARD
HOLDER)

USE 35 72 LONG WEAVING BLADES
WITH STANDARD WORM SUPPORT

SH-49
WORM COVER

60203B

60203A
LONG WORM ADAPTER SHORT WORM ADAPTER

7054A 90210
TROUGH STOP SMALL MESH MINI MESH WINDING DOG

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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1” MESH (CONT)

CUTOFF BLADES
SEE PAGE 50

60209A
EXTENDED BLADE DRIVER

USE 29” LONG WEAVING BLADES
AND USING 1 WORM SUPPORT

/&

6060A-2
FRONT FINGER 6060H-2 i 6094-1B
TIP IS THINNER THAN REAR FINGER 1” MESH BARBING
STANDARD FINGERS TIP IS THINNER THAN CHUCK

STANDARD FINGERS

6511C-3 6512A-3
HOOK FORMING FINGER HOOK FORMING FINGER

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 45




3/8” MINI MESH

MINI MESH WORM SUPPORT

TENSION GUIDE BRACKET TENSION GUIDE BRACKET
FOR MINI MESH FOR MINI MESH
FOR WORM SUPPORT FOR WORM SUPPORT
FRONT SIDE BACK SIDE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 46




3/8” MINI MESH (CONT)

6060A-3 I ‘ 6060H-3

FRONT FINGER DETAIL REAR FINGER

80217-F-3 80217-R-3
FRONT CUTTER REAR CUTTER

WORMS
e W-375 3/8" MESH
o W-437 7/16” MESH
- e W-500 1/2" MESH
o W-625 5/8" MESH

WORM COMB HOLD
DOWNS

e 8001 7/16” —-mu—u;_
e 8002 1/2”

e 8003 5/8”

TOP AND BOTTOM SPACER BLOCK

BLADES
e W375 3/8"” MESH
o W-437 7/16” MESH
e W500 1/2” MESH
e W625 5/8"” MESH

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 47




3/8” MINI MESH (CONT)

_s

801295C

BLADE DRIVER
FOR MINI MESH

0%

90210
MINI MESH WINDING DOG

90111A
9 TOOTH SPROCKET FOR MINI MESH

e
8085C
MINI MESH FABRIC FINGER

187 3/16
.250 1/4

601200

WHEEL ADAPTERS
FOR TAKE UP WHEELS

90111B
18 TOOTH SPROCKET FOR MINI MESH

6085B-3
MINI MESH
KNUCKLING BLADE

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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LARGE 3 1/2” MESH

9049
LARGE MESH

WORM SUPPORT

LARGE 3 72" MESH BLADES
2.140 2.898 2.936 2.979

60512A-4
REAR FINGERS

9068C-10
NEEDLE GUIDES FOR 3 2" MESH

60511C-4
FRONT FINGERS

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 49




KILLER ASSEMBLY

60122
KILLER ASSEMBLY
60122-7 COMPLETE
WIRE GUIDE TUBE
60122-1
V-GROOVE
60122-5
PLAIN ROLLER ROLLERS
60122-6
BOLT 60122-2
BOLT
60122-3

WIRE GUIDE HOLDER

60123A 60122-4
PAY OFF WIRE WHEEL HARDEN INSERT

60124A 60122A-1
SHAFT FOR PAY OFF SWING ARM-RIGHT RIGHT-HAND
WHEEL 60122A-2 SHOWN

SWING ARM-LEFT

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 50




CUTOFF BLADES

60478 STANDARD 2“ BLADE 6047C
REAR FRONT
CUTTING EDGE ON EACH END

1/2 2 PIECE
60217-R-1 1 MESH CUTOFF BLADE ~ 60217-F-1
REAR FRONT
60217-R-1 % 1%’ MESH CUTOFF BLADE 60217-F-1 V4
REAR FRONT
. %
2 PIECE
602&5}; 72 4% MESH CUTOFF BLADE 60217-F-1 %
FRONT

60217-R-1.75
REAR FRONT

1% MESH CUT OFF BLADE  60217-F-1.75

WE CAN REGRIND YOUR OLD CUTTERS -ALL MESH SIZES

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 51




SPRINGS

SPR1 SPR2 SPR3
TURRET TRIP SPRING CYCLE CONTROL HOOK LEVER NEEDLE HOLD DOWN
3/8 DIAX 3 1/4 LONG (SAME AS SPR 3 & 4) SPRING (SAME AS SPR 2 & 4)
3/8 DIA X 5 1/4 LONG 3/8 DIAX 5 1/4 LONG

SPR4 SPR6 SPR7
TRIGGER YOKE
(SA-II;/IREOAJSGQPIEA\;%H& ANTI REVERSE SPINDLE 9/16 DIA X 4 3/4 LONG

3/8 DIA X 5 1/4 LONG

SPRS8 SPR9 SPR10
AUTO CYCLE SPRING YOKE ON TAKE-UP CLUTCH RELEASE SPRING
(SAME AS SPR33) 5/8 DIA X 3 1/4 LONG 5/8 DIA X 4 1/2 LONG

5/8 DIA X 2 %2 LONG

SPR12 SPR13 SPR14
PO e b thione OiN CLUTCHPLATESERING - DISENGAGING UNIT SPRING

3/4 DIA X 5 1/8 LONG

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 52




SPRINGS

SPR15 SPR16 SPR19
TR?IgJIEXI-!) 1(/32LL%),\‘S(BlNG SHAFT POSITIONER MAIN FINGER ACTION
SPRING SPRING
1DIAX 12 LONG

1% DIA X 14 LONG

SPR20 SPR21 SPR22
SMALL SAW TOOTH SPRING LARGE SAW TOOTH SPRING TURRET FINGER RETURN
2 3/32 X 2 1/4 LONG 21/64 X 3 13/32 LONG SPRING

7/16 DIA X 3 3/16 LONG

SPR23 SPR24 SPR25
HOOK MASHER SPRING CHAIN TIGHTENER TURRET SLIDE
7NEDIAX2LONG 5/8 DIA X 3 1/4 LONG RETURN SPRING

11/4 DIAX 3 1/4 LONG

SPR26 SPR27 SPR30
FINGER LIFTER SPRING FOR PAY-OFF ARM TRIGGER LEVER
SPRING 1 DIA X 2 1/2 LONG 11/16 DIAX 12 LONG

13/8 DIAX 6 LONG

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 53




SPRINGS

PILLU LR R R R R R

| ] | 3
| IR

X ELRREERRERR]

SPR33
AUTO CYCLE SPRING SPRING ANCHORS
(SAME AS SPRS)
5/8 DIA X 2 1/2 LONG
SPRING ANCHORS
(SECOND TYPE)

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED

54




MISCELLANEOUS AND ELECTRICAL
PARTS

PE211-8
SOLENOID MOUNTING KIT

(REPLACES GE SOLENOID TO USE
THE PE-AC-211-6 SOLENOID)

GE-214

GE-CR9500 PE-AC-211-6
GE SOLENOID CLEVIS SOLENOID
60171 90300
COOLANT HOSE PICKET PULLER LS7076

LIMIT SWITCH-FLEX END

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 55




MISCELLANEOUS AND ELECTRICAL
PARTS (CONT)

- ————_____

EF-1410D
BLADE DRIVER SHAFT
(NEWER MACHINE STYLE)

¢ |

END MOUNT PE1410D-7 60171

PROXIMITY SWITCH SHAFT MOUNT
COLLAR PROXIMITY SWITCH COOLANT HOSE
COLLAR

—
EF-1410D.2 PE 500 A-TL
- - TORQUE LIMITER
REPLACEMENT INSERTS FACINGS CANEIIED I\%{I:I)-ESINPDﬁzlcz)E%I}E(I\E-IS-IZES

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED 56




MISCELLANEOUS AND ELECTRICAL
PARTS (CONT)

SH-49
COOLANT COVER

WIRE STAND HAT

WE ARE CONTINUOUSLY ADDING NEW ITEMS TO OUR STOCK.
PLEASE CALL ON ANY PARTS NOT LISTED
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TRAILER MOVER

FOR MORE INFORMATION ON OUR TRAILER
MOVER, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT
WWW.TheTrailerMover.com
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